RPTT:	
APN:	410-001-19

178521

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITSS That the GRANTOR(S): EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
(KEITH SMITH) for and consideration of FOUR HUNED FOURTEEN & 47/100Dollars (\$ 414.47) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, to and interest, if any, which GRIOR may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): RONALD DIAMELE
whose street address (if applicable): P.O. BC734, situate in the Conf_EUREKA, County ofEUREKA, State ofNEVADA
Dounded and described as foirs: (Set forth legal description)
PATENTED NE: 1 Interest Burning Moscow Patent No. 5646
Together with all and singular reditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.
In Witness Whereof, I/We hattereunto set my hand/our hands on AUGUST 19, 2002 Signature of Grantor MARY JO CASTANEDA Print or type name here EUKA CO. TREASURER Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was ackneedged before me on teach. August 19, 200 2
Notary Public / 128/2002 Notary Public / No Castaneda September 1/28/2002 Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in State October 28, 2002
Name: RONALD D. DAME Address: P.O. BOX 73. City/State/Zip: EUREKA, 89316 DED104 Nevada Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 876' 3020 W. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89102 Wown. Legal Homenus.com THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY BOOK 349 PAGE 166 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REPUBLIST OF RONALD D. Camele O2 AUG 26 AM 10: 35 LUNEKA CUUNTY NEVADA 14. N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 14.00 178521

STATE OF NEADA DECLARATIC OF VALUE

	`. F	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Niber (s)	c	Occument/Instrument#: 178521
a) 410 - 001 - 1	E	look: 349 Page: 166
b)] [Date of Recording: Quant 26, 2002
c)	4	lotes:
d)	L	
	<u>L</u>	
2. Type of Property:	·	
a) Vacant ü b) c) Condo/hse d)	Single Fam Res.	
c) Condo/fise d) e) Apt. Bld f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	^
g) Agricult h)		/\
I) 🔀 Other	_	\ \
·		\ \
3. Total Value/Sale rice of F	roperty:	414,47
Deed in Lieu of Falosure On	roperty: ly (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value	-	
Real Property Trans Tax Due	: "	.65
	-	
4. If Exemption Claird:		
a. Transfer Tax Emption, per	NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason Exemption	on:	
•		
5. Partial Interest: Fcentage	peing transferred:	<u>%</u>
		ty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
		o the best of their information and
		on to substantiate the information
provided herein. Furthnore, the	disallowance of any clai	med exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, :7 result in	a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 3750, the Bu	iyer and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount od		
Signature My track	Tele .	Capacity Selfer
	war.	= '
Signature		Capacity Byek.
SELLER (GRANTR) INFO	RMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRET	\	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Eurel County 1	reasurer Print N	lame: Ronald D. Damele
Address: P 0 x 677	Addres	
City: Eure, NV 89	9316 City:	Eureka
State: Zip:	State:	NV Zip: 89316
	- //	
COMPANY/PERSY REQU	ESTING RECORDIN	G
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE LER OR BUY)	The same of the sa	<u>×</u>
Print Name:	iry	Escrow#
		LOCION
Address:	61-1	****
City:	State:	Zip:
, ,		

(AS A PLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)